# OP \$115.00 2866290

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
TCF National Bank		02/08/2019	Bank: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCT Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	treet Address: 123 Spencer Plain Rd		
City:	Old Saybrook		
State/Country: CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code: 06475			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2866290	OIL MINDER
Serial Number:	87086362	OIL MINDER
Serial Number:	87218856	STANCOR
Serial Number:	87218889	STANCOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.370.4750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1120703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariana Espinoza
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Espinoza/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Stancor - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Stancor - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Stancor - Trademark Release#page3.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 8, 2019 in favor of SCT Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Stancor Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), and Stancor, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Borrower"; Holdings, Parent and Borrower are referred to herein, collectively, as "Grantors" and, individually, as a "Grantor"), by TCF National Bank, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") executed by Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6407/0622.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to each Grantor all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of such Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and reassigns to each Grantor any rights it may have in the Trademarks.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Each Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

TCF NATIONAL BANK, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Scott Nielsen

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application #	Applicati	Registration #	Registrati
				on Date		on Date
Stancor, L.P.	Oil Minder	United States	76/517,556	5/27/2003	2,866,290	7/27/2004
Stancor, L.P.	Oil Minder	Canada	1191121	9/18/2003	TMA650,751	10/19/2005
Stancor, L.P.	Oil Minder	United States	87/086,362	6/28/2016		
Stancor, L.P.	Oil Minder	Canada	1815556	12/22/2016		
Stancor, L.P.	Stancor	United States	87/218,856	10/28/2016		
Stancor, L.P.	Stancor (logo)	United States	87/218,889	10/28/2016		

**RECORDED: 08/20/2019**